Recei ved: 05/29/2018

PSC NO: 121 ELECTRICITY
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION
Initial Effective Date: 07/16/18

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

GENERAL INFORMATION

Territory to Which Schedule Applies
Determination of Demand and Energy Use

Additional Charges Applicable Where
Service is Supplied

Non-Standard Equipment

Company Maintenance

Customer Requested Conversion of Existing Lighting
Relocation of Equipment

Right of Way

Underground Service Area

Tree Trimming

Supply of Service

Liability

Application for Street Lighting Service

Billing and Collections

General Retail Access

Surcharge to Collect System Benefits Charge (SBC)
Revenue Decoupling Mechanism (RDM)

Reserved for Future Use

Service Guarantee

Reliability Support Services (RSS) Surcharge

Rate Adjustment Mechanism (“RAM”)

Clean Energy Standard (CES)

Value of Distributed Energy Resources (VDER)

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf: 2
Revision: 19
Superseding Revision: 18

LEAF NO.

13
14
14
14.0
14.1
14.1
141
142
143

14.4

ISSUED BY: Joseph J. Syta, Vice President, Controller and Treasurer, Binghamton, New York

Cancel l ed by 20 Rev. Leaf No. 2 Effective 10/01/2018

CANCELLED
07/ 16/ 2018



