Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/16/2018 Received: 05/29/2018

> PSC NO: 121 ELECTRICITY NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

Revision: 19 Superseding Revision: 18 Initial Effective Date: 07/16/18

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Leaf: 2

	GENERAL INFORMATION L	EAF NO.
1.	Territory to Which Schedule Applies	4
2.	Determination of Demand and Energy Use	4
3.	Additional Charges Applicable Where Service is Supplied	5
4.	Non-Standard Equipment	7
5.	Company Maintenance	7
6.	Customer Requested Conversion of Existing Lighting	7
7.	Relocation of Equipment	8
8.	Right of Way	8
9.	Underground Service Area	8
10.	Tree Trimming	8
11.	Supply of Service	9
12.	Liability	9
13.	Application for Street Lighting Service	9
14.	Billing and Collections	13
15.	General Retail Access	14
16.	Surcharge to Collect System Benefits Charge (SBC)	14
17.	Revenue Decoupling Mechanism (RDM)	14.0
18.	Reserved for Future Use	14.1
19.	Service Guarantee	14.1
20.	Reliability Support Services (RSS) Surcharge	14.1
21.	Rate Adjustment Mechanism ("RAM")	14.2
22.	Clean Energy Standard (CES)	14.3
23. ISSU	Value of Distributed Energy Resources (VDER) ED BY: Joseph J. Syta, Vice President, Controller and Treasurer, Binghamton, New Y	14.4 Tork